
第１－１１－６表 令和４(2022)年（2－1）

令和２年栃木県生命表（女）
年　　　齢 死　亡　率 生　存　数 死　亡　数 定　　常　　人　　口 平 均 余 命

ｘ ｎｑｘ ｌｘ ｎｄｘ ｎＬｘ Ｔｘ ｅ○ｘ
０ （週） 0.00127 100,000 127 7,666 8,688,874 86.89

４ 0.00029 99,873 29 8,983 8,681,208 86.92

２ （月） 0.00011 99,844 11 8,320 8,672,225 86.86

３ 0.00011 99,833 11 24,957 8,663,905 86.78

６ 0.00028 99,821 28 49,904 8,638,949 86.54

０ （年） 0.00207 100,000 207 99,829 8,688,874 86.89

１ 0.00019 99,793 19 99,784 8,589,045 86.07

２ 0.00014 99,775 14 99,768 8,489,261 85.08

３ 0.00010 99,761 10 99,756 8,389,493 84.10

４ 0.00008 99,751 8 99,747 8,289,737 83.10

５ 0.00007 99,743 7 99,740 8,189,990 82.11

６ 0.00006 99,736 6 99,733 8,090,251 81.12

７ 0.00005 99,730 5 99,728 7,990,518 80.12

８ 0.00003 99,725 3 99,724 7,890,790 79.13

９ 0.00002 99,722 2 99,721 7,791,066 78.13

１０ 0.00002 99,719 2 99,718 7,691,346 77.13

１１ 0.00003 99,717 3 99,716 7,591,627 76.13

１２ 0.00003 99,715 3 99,713 7,491,911 75.13

１３ 0.00005 99,711 5 99,709 7,392,198 74.14

１４ 0.00008 99,706 8 99,702 7,292,490 73.14

１５ 0.00010 99,698 10 99,693 7,192,787 72.15

１６ 0.00013 99,688 13 99,681 7,093,094 71.15

１７ 0.00017 99,675 16 99,666 6,993,413 70.16

１８ 0.00019 99,658 19 99,649 6,893,746 69.17

１９ 0.00022 99,639 22 99,628 6,794,098 68.19

２０ 0.00025 99,617 25 99,605 6,694,470 67.20

２１ 0.00027 99,592 27 99,579 6,594,865 66.22

２２ 0.00030 99,565 30 99,551 6,495,286 65.24

２３ 0.00033 99,536 32 99,519 6,395,736 64.26

２４ 0.00036 99,503 35 99,486 6,296,216 63.28

２５ 0.00038 99,468 38 99,449 6,196,731 62.30

２６ 0.00040 99,430 40 99,410 6,097,282 61.32

２７ 0.00041 99,390 41 99,370 5,997,872 60.35

２８ 0.00041 99,349 41 99,329 5,898,502 59.37

２９ 0.00040 99,309 39 99,289 5,799,173 58.40

３０ 0.00038 99,269 38 99,250 5,699,884 57.42

３１ 0.00037 99,232 37 99,213 5,600,633 56.44

３２ 0.00037 99,195 36 99,176 5,501,420 55.46

３３ 0.00037 99,158 37 99,140 5,402,244 54.48

３４ 0.00039 99,121 39 99,102 5,303,104 53.50

３５ 0.00042 99,082 41 99,062 5,204,002 52.52

３６ 0.00045 99,041 45 99,019 5,104,941 51.54

３７ 0.00050 98,996 49 98,972 5,005,922 50.57

３８ 0.00056 98,947 56 98,919 4,906,950 49.59

３９ 0.00064 98,891 64 98,859 4,808,031 48.62

４０ 0.00073 98,828 72 98,792 4,709,172 47.65

４１ 0.00081 98,756 80 98,716 4,610,380 46.68

４２ 0.00088 98,676 87 98,633 4,511,664 45.72

４３ 0.00094 98,589 93 98,543 4,413,032 44.76

４４ 0.00099 98,496 97 98,448 4,314,489 43.80



第１－１１－６表 令和４(2022)年（2－2）

年　　　齢 死　亡　率 生　存　数 死　亡　数 定　　常　　人　　口 平 均 余 命
ｘ ｎｑｘ ｌｘ ｎｄｘ ｎＬｘ Ｔｘ ｅ○ｘ

４５ 0.00104 98,399 102 98,348 4,216,041 42.85
４６ 0.00109 98,297 107 98,243 4,117,693 41.89
４７ 0.00115 98,190 113 98,133 4,019,450 40.94
４８ 0.00122 98,077 120 98,017 3,921,317 39.98
４９ 0.00130 97,957 128 97,893 3,823,300 39.03

５０ 0.00140 97,829 137 97,760 3,725,407 38.08
５１ 0.00152 97,692 148 97,618 3,627,647 37.13
５２ 0.00167 97,543 163 97,462 3,530,029 36.19
５３ 0.00187 97,380 182 97,289 3,432,567 35.25
５４ 0.00211 97,198 205 97,096 3,335,278 34.31

５５ 0.00235 96,994 228 96,879 3,238,182 33.39
５６ 0.00259 96,765 251 96,640 3,141,303 32.46
５７ 0.00279 96,515 269 96,380 3,044,663 31.55
５８ 0.00294 96,245 283 96,104 2,948,283 30.63
５９ 0.00305 95,963 293 95,817 2,852,178 29.72

６０ 0.00316 95,670 302 95,519 2,756,362 28.81
６１ 0.00330 95,368 314 95,211 2,660,843 27.90
６２ 0.00349 95,054 332 94,888 2,565,632 26.99
６３ 0.00377 94,722 357 94,543 2,470,744 26.08
６４ 0.00412 94,365 389 94,170 2,376,200 25.18

６５ 0.00452 93,976 425 93,763 2,282,030 24.28
６６ 0.00496 93,551 464 93,319 2,188,267 23.39
６７ 0.00541 93,087 503 92,835 2,094,948 22.51
６８ 0.00588 92,583 544 92,311 2,002,113 21.62
６９ 0.00640 92,039 589 91,744 1,909,802 20.75

７０ 0.00700 91,450 640 91,130 1,818,057 19.88
７１ 0.00769 90,810 699 90,461 1,726,927 19.02
７２ 0.00852 90,111 768 89,727 1,636,467 18.16
７３ 0.00952 89,343 851 88,918 1,546,740 17.31
７４ 0.01071 88,493 948 88,019 1,457,822 16.47

７５ 0.01213 87,545 1,062 87,014 1,369,803 15.65
７６ 0.01377 86,483 1,191 85,888 1,282,789 14.83
７７ 0.01568 85,292 1,337 84,624 1,196,902 14.03
７８ 0.01791 83,955 1,504 83,203 1,112,278 13.25
７９ 0.02053 82,451 1,693 81,605 1,029,075 12.48

８０ 0.02360 80,758 1,906 79,805 947,470 11.73
８１ 0.02719 78,852 2,144 77,780 867,665 11.00
８２ 0.03133 76,708 2,404 75,507 789,885 10.30
８３ 0.03611 74,305 2,683 72,963 714,378 9.61
８４ 0.04162 71,622 2,981 70,131 641,415 8.96

８５ 0.04800 68,641 3,295 66,993 571,284 8.32
８６ 0.05546 65,346 3,624 63,534 504,290 7.72
８７ 0.06404 61,722 3,953 59,745 440,756 7.14
８８ 0.07375 57,769 4,260 55,639 381,011 6.60
８９ 0.08464 53,508 4,529 51,244 325,373 6.08

９０ 0.09695 48,979 4,748 46,605 274,129 5.60
９１ 0.11082 44,231 4,902 41,780 227,523 5.14
９２ 0.12664 39,329 4,980 36,839 185,743 4.72
９３ 0.14454 34,349 4,965 31,866 148,904 4.34
９４ 0.16420 29,384 4,825 26,972 117,038 3.98

９５ 0.18493 24,559 4,542 22,288 90,066 3.67
９６ 0.20607 20,017 4,125 17,955 67,778 3.39
９７ 0.22719 15,893 3,611 14,087 49,823 3.13
９８ 0.24829 12,282 3,049 10,757 35,736 2.91
９９ 0.26966 9,232 2,490 7,988 24,978 2.71

１００ － 1.00000 6,743 6,743 16,991 16,991 2.52


